of both were transferred to www.parchment.com (an alternate commercial vendor) by the Closed 

School and/or its Bankruptcy Trustee after approximately six months (06) of OBPVS 

handling/processing.   

Timing and Costs - In the next few months, the OBPVS will pay an initial, one-time set-up fee of 

Two Thousand Five Hundred ($2,500) that includes the “ingestion” of all available digital records.  

The OBPVS holds these under special permission of the Office of the Oklahoma Attorney General.  

That permission was granted because no other person or entity was found to accept such records 

during the couple of abrupt School closures of 2016.  Then, the OBPVS will also begin paying a 

Two Thousand Five Hundred ($2,500) annual Fee meant to reduce the cost to former Students for 

access to their Closed School Transcripts for up to five (05) total years.  The first Two Hundred 

Fifty (250) Transcripts, each year, will cost Five Dollars ($5).  After that for the remainder of the